have to sign the agreement in prescribed time limit, otherwise his EMD shall be forfeited, and he will be 

blacklisted for GBPRL service. 

12. Work order shall be issued to the successful bidder and the actual services as per Scope of Work shall 

start within a week. 

13. Tender fee for this work is Rs.1180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty only) which is 

to be paid in form of Demand Draft (D. D.) of Nationalized / Scheduled bank only in Favour of  “G-

Ride Bedi Port Rail Limited ”  payable at  Gandhinagar.  The Bid shall be summarily rejected, if it is 

not accompanied by the tender fee.